

TITLE: "FORMS, CERTIFICATES, INVITATIONS, AND ENVELOPES" / Program 2827-SP
Term: DECEMBER 1, 2000 to NOVEMBER 30, 2001 (W/OPTIONS)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	LARSON PRINTING		LETTER-KRAFT PRTG.		WBC INC. dba LITHEXCEL	
			State 430	Code 50568	State 040	Code 51660	State 300	Code 91726
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:							
(a)	Format "A"Per Printed Side							
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black							
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	2 x	15.00	30.00	5.40	10.80	30.00	60.00
2.	Per 100 Copies.....	50 x	1.50	75.00	1.80	90.00	1.50	75.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink							
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	1 x	15.00	15.00	5.40	5.40	20.00	20.00
4.	Per 100 Copies.....	25 x	1.50	37.50	1.80	45.00	0.80	20.00
(b)	Format "B"Per Printed Side							
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black							
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	40 x	5.00	200.00	5.40	216.00	35.00	1,400.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies.....	1000 x	1.50	1,500.00	1.80	1,800.00	1.80	1,800.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink							
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	3 x	10.00	30.00	5.40	16.20	25.00	75.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies.....	75 x	1.50	112.50	1.80	135.00	1.00	75.00
(c)	Format "C"							
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black							
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	2 x	15.00	30.00	6.00	12.00	30.00	60.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies.....	50 x	1.50	75.00	2.20	110.00	2.00	100.00
II.	STOCK/PAPER: Per 100 Leaves							
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 and 90 g/m ² (Sub 50 & 60 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	4 x	0.45	1.80	0.70	2.80	0.60	2.40
2.	Format "B".....	5 x	0.90	4.50	1.39	6.95	1.00	5.00
(b)	White Litho Coated Book, 90 g/m ² (Sub 60 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	2 x	0.90	1.80	0.85	1.70	1.00	2.00
2.	Format "B".....	5 x	1.80	9.00	1.66	8.30	1.80	9.00
(c)	White & Colored CW Writing, 75 g/m ² (Sub 20 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	10 x	0.90	9.00	0.55	5.50	0.80	8.00
2.	Format "B".....	20 x	1.30	26.00	1.10	22.00	1.50	30.00
(d)	White, 25% Rag Bond, 75 g/m ² (Sub 20 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	1 x	2.00	2.00	0.50	0.50	1.90	1.90
2.	Format "B".....	50 x	2.50	125.00	1.06	53.00	2.80	140.00
(e)	White & Colored Index, 200 g/m ² (110 lbs.)							
1.	Format "A".....	1 x	2.00	2.00	1.60	1.60	4.00	4.00
2.	Format "B".....	2 x	3.00	6.00	3.14	6.28	5.50	11.00
(f)	White & Colored Vellum Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	10 x	2.00	20.00	2.35	23.50	3.50	35.00
2.	Format "B".....	20 x	4.00	80.00	4.66	93.20	5.00	100.00
(g)	White & Colored Laid Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	1 x	2.50	2.50	3.50	3.50	5.50	5.50
2.	Format "B".....	2 x	3.00	6.00	6.92	13.84	9.00	18.00
(h)	White & Ivory Starwhite Vicksburg Cover, 215 g/m ² (65 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	25 x	3.00	75.00	3.65	91.25	4.50	112.50
2.	Format "B".....	50 x	6.00	300.00	7.17	358.50	7.00	350.00
(i)	White & Colored Carbonless, CB/CF, 49-56 g/m ² (13-15 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	250 x	2.10	525.00	2.20	550.00	1.50	375.00
2.	Format "B".....	500 x	4.20	2,100.00	4.04	2,020.00	2.70	1,350.00
(j)	White & Colored Carbonless, CFB, 49-64 g/m ² (13-17 lbs)							
1.	Format "A".....	500 x	2.10	1,050.00	2.55	1,275.00	1.70	850.00
2.	Format "B".....	1000 x	4.20	4,200.00	4.96	4,960.00	3.20	3,200.00
(k)	A-2 Envelopes, Blank (white & colored).....per 100 envelopes	50 x	4.00	200.00	6.57	328.50	4.20	210.00
III.	FILMS: Base Films							
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit.....per page	15 x	1.00	15.00	7.00	105.00	5.00	75.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	2 x	4.00	8.00	9.00	18.00	6.50	13.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Numbering.....per 100 sets	50 x	4.00	200.00	3.50	175.00	3.00	150.00
(b)	Collating and edge gluing.....per 100 leaves	2000 x	NO CHARGE		1.15	2,300.00	1.50	3,000.00
(c)	Scoring and/or perforating (each run, maximum of 3 perforations or scores per run).....per 100 leaves	10 x	2.00	20.00	1.20	12.00	2.00	20.00
(d)	Folding.....per 100 leaves	15 x	2.00	30.00	1.20	18.00	1.00	15.00
(e)	Padding (including all materials).....per pad	75 x	NO CHARGE		0.40	30.00	0.18	13.50
(f)	Stitching (2 side or 1 ULC).....per 100 leaves	20 x	1.00	20.00	1.50	30.00	2.00	40.00
(g)	Drilling (each run, 4 holes maximum per run).....per 100 leaves	50 x	0.50	25.00	0.60	30.00	0.50	25.00
(h)	Minor Composition.....per order	2 x	5.00	10.00	7.00	14.00	20.00	40.00
(i)	Major Composition.....per order	1 x	30.00	30.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	50.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$11,208.60		\$15,023.32		\$13,945.80
DISCOUNT if any	2.00%	224.17	2.00%	300.47	2.00%	278.92
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$10,984.43		\$14,722.85		\$13,666.88

AWARDED

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	R C PRINTING		FINES PRINT	
			430	Code 73004	State 430	Code 32714
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:					
(a)	Format "A"Per Printed Side					
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black					
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	2 x	7.50	15.00	21.00	42.00
2.	Per 100 Copies.....	50 x	2.00	100.00	1.75	87.50
	Each Additional Color of Ink					
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	1 x	10.00	10.00	25.00	25.00
4.	Per 100 Copies.....	25 x	2.00	50.00	1.75	43.75
(b)	Format "B"Per Printed Side					
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black					
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	40 x	10.00	400.00	21.00	840.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies.....	1000 x	2.10	2,100.00	2.20	2,200.00

TITLE: "FORMS, CERTIFICATES, INVITATIONS, AND ENVELOPES" / Program 2827-SP
Term: DECEMBER 1, 2000 to NOVEMBER 30, 2001 (W/OPTIONS)

	Each Additional Color of Ink						
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	3	x	15.00	45.00	25.00	75.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies.....	75	x	2.10	157.50	2.20	165.00
(c)	Format "C"						
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black						
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	2	x	15.00	30.00	21.00	42.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies.....	50	x	4.00	200.00	1.75	87.50
II.	STOCK/PAPER: Per 100 Leaves						
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 and 90 g/m ² (Sub 50 & 60 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	4	x	0.60	2.40	0.55	2.20
2.	Format "B".....	5	x	1.20	6.00	1.10	5.50
(b)	White Litho Coated Book, 90 g/m ² (Sub 60 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	2	x	0.85	1.70	0.93	1.86
2.	Format "B".....	5	x	1.70	8.50	1.85	9.25
(c)	White & Colored CW Writing, 75 g/m ² (Sub 20 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	10	x	0.65	6.50	0.55	5.50
2.	Format "B".....	20	x	1.30	26.00	1.10	22.00
(d)	White, 25% Rag Bond, 75 g/m ² (Sub 20 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	1	x	1.13	1.13	1.49	1.49
2.	Format "B".....	50	x	2.25	112.50	2.97	148.50
(e)	White & Colored Index, 200 g/m ² (110 lbs.)						
1.	Format "A".....	1	x	1.25	1.25	1.23	1.23
2.	Format "B".....	2	x	2.50	5.00	2.45	4.90
(f)	White & Colored Vellum Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	10	x	1.75	17.50	1.67	16.70
2.	Format "B".....	20	x	3.50	70.00	3.33	66.60
(g)	White & Colored Laid Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	1	x	2.75	2.75	2.26	2.26
2.	Format "B".....	2	x	5.50	11.00	4.52	9.04
(h)	White & Ivory Starwhite Vicksburg Cover, 215 g/m ² (65 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	25	x	2.88	72.00	2.92	73.00
2.	Format "B".....	50	x	5.95	297.50	5.84	292.00
(i)	White & Colored Carbonless, CB/CF , 49-56 g/m ² (13-15 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	250	x	2.00	500.00	1.95	487.50
2.	Format "B".....	500	x	4.00	2,000.00	3.90	1,950.00
(j)	White & Colored Carbonless, CFB , 49-64 g/m ² (13-17 lbs)						
1.	Format "A".....	500	x	2.15	1,075.00	2.38	1,190.00
2.	Format "B".....	1000	x	4.50	4,500.00	4.75	4,750.00
(k)	A-2 Envelopes, Blank (white & colored).....per 100 envelopes	50	x	4.75	237.50	5.45	272.50
III.	FILMS: Base Films						
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit.....per page	15	x	3.50	52.50	10.00	150.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	2	x	3.50	7.00	10.00	20.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	Numbering.....per 100 sets	50	x	1.50	75.00	2.00	100.00
(b)	Collating and edge gluing.....per 100 leaves	2000	x	0.55	1,100.00	1.95	3,900.00
(c)	Scoring and/or perforating (each run, maximum of 3 perforations or scores per run).....per 100 leaves	10	x	1.80	18.00	1.95	19.50
(d)	Folding.....per 100 leaves	15	x	1.80	27.00	1.95	29.25
(e)	Padding (including all materials).....per pad	75	x	1.00	75.00	0.50	37.50
(f)	Stitching (2 side or 1 ULC).....per 100 leaves	20	x	1.95	39.00	2.00	40.00
(g)	Drilling (each run, 4 holes maximum per run).....per 100 leaves	50	x	1.95	97.50	1.50	75.00
(h)	Minor Composition.....per order	2	x	10.00	20.00	15.00	30.00
(i)	Major Composition.....per order	1	x	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$13,597.73		\$17,346.03
DISCOUNT if any	5.00%	679.89	NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$12,917.84		\$17,346.03